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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results
 
Event 502  Men 200 Yard Butterfly

National: 1:45.58 * J. Cramer2001

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Kishwaukee-IL 181 1:48.64Daniel Hein

23.85 27.49 28.34 28.96

York-PA 182 1:48.83Zach Snyder

24.49 27.58 28.17 28.59

Gr. Flint-MI 173 1:50.11Aric Plamondon

25.00 27.90 28.19 29.02

Soundview-CT 174 1:50.15Corey Gambardella

24.77 28.26 28.67 28.45

LakelandHills-NJ 175 1:50.42Matthew Luciano

24.85 28.23 28.41 28.93

Pocono-PA 166 1:50.45Zack Wolbert

24.55 28.22 28.13 29.55

Sarasota-FL 187 1:50.63Matthew Garcia

25.02 28.17 28.49 28.95

Wilton-CT 178 1:50.81Lexo Walker

25.13 28.05 28.63 29.00

UpperMainLine-PA 149 1:50.92Brendan Burns

25.39 27.79 28.36 29.38

Middle Tyger-SC 1810 J1:50.92Jack Frazier

24.16 28.05 28.90 29.81

Springfield-IL 1711 1:51.18Gage Hamill

24.80 28.39 28.66 29.33

Red Bank - NJ 1712 1:52.09Zach DiGiaro

25.19 28.54 28.69 29.67

FarmingtonVal-CT 1613 1:52.22James Huang

25.58 29.11 28.60 28.93

Wilton-CT 1614 1:52.64Robby Giller

25.27 28.69 29.17 29.51

Green Bay-WI 1715 1:52.68Ryan Ehlinger

25.02 28.67 29.09 29.90

SomersetHills-NJ 1716 1:52.69Jade Rice

25.28 28.27 28.81 30.33

Greenwich-CT 17*17 1:52.84Guido Balderrama

25.58 29.08 28.68 29.50

Triangle Area-NC 18*17 1:52.84Henry Hollinshead

26.03 28.62 29.04 29.15

South Family-OH 1619 1:52.85Liam Halpin

25.02 28.39 29.36 30.08

Boise-ID 1720 1:52.89Brandon Palmatier

24.99 28.94 29.07 29.89

Piedmont-VA 1721 1:52.90Brian Hynes

25.21 28.94 28.92 29.83

Cheshire-CT 1822 1:52.92James Whaley

25.66 28.68 29.05 29.53

Wilton-CT 1723 1:53.12Jack Lynch

25.72 28.20 28.97 30.23

York-PA 1724 1:53.16Dylan North

25.50 28.39 29.29 29.98

Green Bay-WI 1825 1:53.28Ryan Scripp

26.64 29.03 28.06 29.55

Cheshire-CT 1726 1:53.46Kyle Shadeck

25.74 28.63 29.26 29.83

Cheshire-CT 1827 1:53.87Connor Robison

25.49 28.69 29.62 30.07

Orlando-FL 1828 1:53.94Logan Quint

25.70 29.04 29.16 30.04

Wilton-CT 1729 1:53.95Erik Ryan

25.72 28.19 29.54 30.50

Wyckoff-NJ 1730 1:53.96Francis Biagioli

25.49 28.37 29.43 30.67

Blue Ash-OH 1631 1:54.04Chet Dobson

25.11 28.68 29.96 30.29

Prattville-AL 1832 1:54.31Tristan Essary

25.23 29.41 29.42 30.25

Triangle Area-NC 1733 1:54.35Brian Legarth

25.58 28.89 29.08 30.80

Middle Tyger-SC 1834 1:54.44Keegan Neale

25.89 28.60 29.14 30.81

Reading-PA 1835 1:54.45Trent Groff

25.22 28.87 29.36 31.00

Rapid Area-MI 1736 1:54.77Joey Puglessi

25.92 28.93 29.55 30.37

Upper Bucks-PA 1737 1:55.08Eric Jordan

24.69 29.42 30.36 30.61

Triangle Area-NC 1638 1:55.41Peter Compton

25.47 29.06 30.18 30.70

Schroeder-WI 1739 1:55.47Tyler Lustig

24.70 29.25 30.48 31.04

Sarasota-FL 1640 1:55.51Martin Baffico

25.20 29.13 30.24 30.94

Wyckoff-NJ 1641 1:55.53Joshua Oh

25.55 29.17 30.41 30.40

Wilton-CT 1742 1:55.55Luca DiCapua

25.63 28.84 29.75 31.33

South Family-OH 1743 1:55.57Nick Aukerman

26.56 29.34 30.44 29.23

LakelandHills-NJ 1644 1:55.62Gary Sun

25.75 29.36 29.66 30.85

W.North Carolina 1845 1:55.74Erwin Ortiz

25.77 29.82 30.47 29.68

Burlington Co-NJ 1646 1:55.82Kyle Worrell

25.58 28.81 30.20 31.23

Middle Tyger-SC 1847 1:56.03Jackson Kabas

26.31 29.05 30.05 30.62

Boise-ID 1748 1:56.11Owen Gibson

26.01 28.85 30.09 31.16

Frederick-MD 1649 1:56.23John Pressly

24.83 29.56 29.86 31.98

Ridgewood-NJ 1550 1:56.35Tim Park

25.74 29.62 30.41 30.58

Westfield-NJ 1751 1:56.56Aedan Collins

26.05 29.79 30.59 30.13

Boise-ID 1652 1:56.63Michael Chang

25.80 29.75 30.58 30.50

Piedmont-VA 1853 1:56.65Jack Robbins

26.13 29.11 30.40 31.01
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 502  Men 200 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

J.F. Hurley-NC 1554 1:56.68Ethan Knorr

25.43 29.41 31.04 30.80

SomersetValleyNJ 1855 1:56.75Ryan Fitzpatrick

26.17 29.68 30.11 30.79

Ridgewood-NJ 1756 1:56.80Josh Palpallatoc

25.98 28.47 30.56 31.79

Middle Tyger-SC 1757 1:56.84Jake Young

25.78 29.03 30.34 31.69

Wyckoff-NJ 1558 1:56.90Joe Om

25.63 29.63 30.11 31.53

Lancaster-OH 1459 1:56.93Zach Parkman

27.19 29.27 30.40 30.07

Penobscot Bay-ME 1760 1:56.96Julian Abaldo

25.18 28.29 30.75 32.74

Sussex-DE 1861 1:56.98Jack Weeks

24.84 28.98 30.67 32.49

Westfield-NJ 1662 1:57.00Colin Daniel

26.11 29.73 30.92 30.24

ME Lyons-OH 1663 1:57.11Pete Lingo

26.29 29.16 30.51 31.15

Rapid Area-MI 1864 1:57.13Karsen Diepholz

26.35 29.35 30.49 30.94

West Shore-PA 1765 1:57.25Matt Zappe

25.80 29.56 31.17 30.72

Hamilton Area-NJ 1766 1:57.27Kurt von Autenried

26.19 29.39 30.44 31.25

Red Bank - NJ 1667 1:57.30Dimitri Maldonado

25.55 29.26 30.50 31.99

York-PA 1568 1:57.36NingNing Liu

25.82 29.27 30.51 31.76

ME Lyons-OH 1369 1:57.54Jonah Karschnik

26.04 29.46 30.44 31.60

Countryside-OH 1670 1:57.57Brice Dixon

26.19 30.19 30.40 30.79

Powel Crosley-OH 1771 1:57.68Joel Dennis

25.71 29.23 30.31 32.43

Western Br-DE 1772 1:57.74Kyle Holman

26.53 29.88 30.27 31.06

UpperMainLine-PA 16*73 1:57.75Kevin Ryle

27.40 29.72 30.32 30.31

Northwest-NC 16*73 1:57.75John Day

25.66 29.35 30.73 32.01

Triangle Area-NC 1775 1:57.86Corbin Gillespie

25.84 28.86 30.87 32.29

LakelandHills-NJ 1576 1:57.94Dillon Shu

26.14 29.64 31.33 30.83

Burlington Co-NJ 16*77 1:58.00Reid Greer

26.21 30.07 30.71 31.01

UpperMainLine-PA 17*77 1:58.00James Kirkby

26.23 30.27 30.75 30.75

South Family-OH 1479 1:58.02Kevin Leibold

26.62 30.33 30.99 30.08

Red Bank - NJ 1480 1:58.05Richard Trentalange

26.56 29.29 29.70 32.50

Boise-ID 1781 1:58.35Seth Wissenbach

25.54 29.89 31.07 31.85

Ridley-PA 1882 1:58.68Daniel Rosenberger

26.38 29.27 30.68 32.35

Middle Tyger-SC 1883 1:58.77Connor Thorne

26.52 30.11 30.82 31.32

Countryside-OH 1884 1:58.98Joel Ensman

26.29 29.98 30.10 32.61

Lynchburg-VA 1785 1:59.03Josh Hankey

25.82 30.57 31.44 31.20

Green Bay-WI 1386 1:59.27Kaiser Neverman

26.03 30.06 31.78 31.40

Annapolis-MD 1887 1:59.43Brendan Jones

26.48 30.27 31.23 31.45

Waynesboro-VA 1888 1:59.47Justin Merritt

26.65 29.23 31.20 32.39

Ridgewood-OH 1789 1:59.56Alex Torres

25.86 30.23 31.47 32.00

FanwoodScotch-NJ 1490 1:59.66Alan Shao

26.45 30.07 30.67 32.47

Henson-MD 1791 2:00.07Nathan Dill

26.20 30.30 31.81 31.76

Columbia-SC 1492 2:00.10JJ Hardy

25.56 29.21 32.26 33.07

SomersetHills-NJ 1793 2:00.45Raveesh Koul

25.61 29.94 31.48 33.42

Ridgewood-OH 1594 2:00.51Colton Phelps

26.62 30.75 31.61 31.53

East Hartford-CT 1695 2:00.52Matthew Titterton

26.26 30.67 30.92 32.67

Gr. Flint-MI 1896 2:00.53Julian Russell

26.73 30.07 31.01 32.72

Westfield-NJ 1797 2:00.61Griff Morgan

25.94 29.94 31.83 32.90

Triangle Area-NC 1698 2:00.83Nick Lawton

26.27 30.42 31.99 32.15

Sarasota-FL 1899 2:01.03Jack Clark

26.70 29.64 31.89 32.80

Green Bay-WI 17100 2:01.04Jackie Zablocki

25.92 29.88 32.08 33.16

Wilkes-Barre-PA 15101 2:01.50Adam Mahler

26.49 30.68 32.05 32.28

Schroeder-WI 16102 2:02.59Joseph Wenszell

26.43 30.65 32.17 33.34

Triangle Area-NC 17103 2:02.81Chase Binion

26.30 31.23 32.22 33.06

SummitBranch-NJ 16104 2:03.66Dylan Ingerman

26.58 31.69 31.81 33.58

Red Bank - NJ 18--- DQTeddy Smith

Non-simultaneous touch

25.49 28.71 29.68 30.42

Sarasota-FL 18--- DQMatthew Pelton

False start

25.19 28.66 29.52 31.46

Hickory -nc 17--- DFSBrian Aberle

Declared false start
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results
 
Event 503  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

National: 48.50 * Katrina Konopka4/3/2015

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Wilton-CT 171 49.13Ky-lee Perry

23.37 25.76

Hamilton Area-NJ 152 50.11Abbey Berloco

24.13 25.98

FanwoodScotch-NJ 163 50.60Marlise Moesch

24.44 26.16

Butler-PA 174 50.81Camryn Forbes

24.68 26.13

Greenwich-CT 175 51.01Quinn Scannell

24.61 26.40

Lancaster-OH 166 51.02Olivia Schmelzer

24.52 26.50

Wyckoff-NJ 167 51.13Kate Sheridan

24.59 26.54

Butler-PA 168 51.18Taylor Petrak

25.03 26.15

Bath Area-ME 169 51.30Ann Tolan

24.32 26.98

Westport/Weston 1510 51.32Sarah Grinalds

24.52 26.80

Cheshire-CT 1611 51.33Brooke Perrotta

25.26 26.07

Powel Crosley-OH 1612 51.37Payton Keiner

24.86 26.51

Sarasota-FL 1413 51.44Christina Cianciolo

24.76 26.68

Schroeder-WI 1714 51.48Ashlyn Schoof

24.67 26.81

Edwardsville-IL 1615 51.49Bailey Grinter

24.69 26.80

Reading-PA 1716 51.50MacKenzie Gring

24.63 26.87

New Canaan-CT 1717 51.53Katie Colwell

24.71 26.82

FanwoodScotch-NJ 1518 51.56Darlene Fung

24.95 26.61

Bradford-PA 1419 51.59Paige Hetrick

24.65 26.94

Kosciusko-IN 1620 51.61Brenna Morgan

25.05 26.56

Greensboro-NC 1721 51.63Laurel Kiselis

24.50 27.13

North Shore-MA 1422 51.65Maggie Summit

25.14 26.51

FanwoodScotch-NJ 1723 51.67Sarah Davis

25.05 26.62

Cheshire-CT 1324 51.68Alexandra Tyler

24.72 26.96

Schroeder-WI 1625 51.77Holly Stoll

24.85 26.92

Gr. Flint-MI 1626 51.79Emma Curtis

24.64 27.15

Orlando-FL 1527 51.89Olivia Taylor

24.61 27.28

Prattville-AL 1728 51.91Dalton Chambliss

24.57 27.34

Kishwaukee-IL 1429 51.92Athena Ye

24.67 27.25

Triangle Area-NC 1630 51.99Sam Medlin

25.21 26.78

Springfield-IL 1731 52.02Michaela Wheeler

11.99 40.03

Middle Tyger-SC 1732 52.07Maegan Rudolph

25.47 26.60

Cheshire-CT 1733 52.18Tara Tiernan

25.27 26.91

SomersetValleyNJ 17*34 52.19Alexandra Gebel

25.12 27.07

Triangle Area-NC 18*34 52.19Jenny Nusbaum

24.85 27.34

Springfield-IL 1536 52.25Ashleigh Sinks

25.25 27.00

LakelandHills-NJ 1737 52.33Ingrid Shu

24.94 27.39

Phoenixville-PA 1738 52.37Maddie Cooke

25.15 27.22

Ocean County-NJ 1539 52.39Michaela Rankin

25.32 27.07

Coffman - OH 1840 52.41Meghan Bobick

25.25 27.16

Schroeder-WI 1641 52.45Jade Knueppel

24.76 27.69

Piedmont-VA 1742 52.54Maggie Woods

25.03 27.51

East Hampton-NY 1543 52.56Margaret Purcell

25.06 27.50

Red Bank - NJ 1544 52.57Megan Judge

25.20 27.37

Sarasota-FL 1645 52.59Hunter Scott

25.79 26.80

Stevens Point-WI 1646 52.62Julia Stupar

25.34 27.28

York-PA 1847 52.65Cami Cook

25.34 27.31

Ankeny - IA 1448 52.69Jasmine Rumley

25.23 27.46

SomersetValleyNJ 1749 52.72Lexy Brewer

25.14 27.58

SomersetHills-NJ 1750 52.75Kayla Purcell

25.18 27.57

Red Bank - NJ 17*51 52.76Audra Smires

25.12 27.64

SomersetValleyNJ 16*51 52.76Alexandra Temple

25.32 27.44

Countryside-OH 1653 52.77Corinne Baber

25.25 27.52



YMCA National SC, LC, & Masters Champs HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 12:32 PM  4/8/2016  Page 4

2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 503  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Triangle Area-NC 1654 52.78Jordan Kohut

25.14 27.64

Triangle Area-NC 1755 52.80Misha Neal

25.49 27.31

Dubois-PA 17*56 52.84Gabi Wayne

25.64 27.20

Boise-ID 17*56 52.84Taylor Anderson

25.60 27.24

Red Bank - NJ 1858 52.87Shoshana Swell

25.45 27.42

Springfield-IL 1759 52.95Caitlin Tierney

25.42 27.53

Wyckoff-NJ 16*60 52.97Abby Choi

25.33 27.64

Jennersville-PA 15*60 52.97Hannah Thornton

25.48 27.49

FanwoodScotch-NJ 1662 53.02DeeDee Maizes

25.34 27.68

Boise-ID 1563 53.03Eva Suggs

25.73 27.30

FanwoodScotch-NJ 1864 53.06Amanda Banasiak

25.36 27.70

FanwoodScotch-NJ 1665 53.07Rachel Maizes

25.28 27.79

Reading-PA 1766 53.19Autumn Shaffer

24.96 28.23

Birmingham-MI 1567 53.27Camille Rochaix

25.86 27.41

Phoenixville-PA 1768 53.29Olivia Giampietro

25.10 28.19

Middle Tyger-SC 1769 53.31Jessi Snover

25.90 27.41

SomersetValleyNJ 1870 53.33Hollie Hopf

25.78 27.55

SomersetValleyNJ 17*71 53.34Elizabeth Borges

25.50 27.84

Triangle Area-NC 17*71 53.34Abby Toburen

25.41 27.93

Countryside-OH 1373 53.36Leah Luckett

25.64 27.72

Montclair-NJ 1774 53.37Hannah O'Halloran

25.78 27.59

LakelandHills-NJ 16*75 53.39Katie Kiely

25.38 28.01

Westport/Weston 16*75 53.39Simona Visinski

25.20 28.19

New Canaan-CT 1777 53.40Lauren Rutledge

25.73 27.67

Coffman - OH 1778 53.41Claire Farrell

25.43 27.98

Red Bank - NJ 1579 53.42Ginger Hansen

25.65 27.77

Randolph-NJ 1680 53.44Jackie Kleinsorgen

25.50 27.94

Wyckoff-NJ 17*81 53.46Jamie Yadoff

25.75 27.71

Boise-ID 16*81 53.46Nikita Rubocki

25.42 28.04

Pabst Farms-WI 16*83 53.47Amanda Jordan

25.79 27.68

Butler-PA 16*83 53.47Mallory Marzolf

25.67 27.80

Boise-ID 1785 53.54Samantha Kraus

25.58 27.96

Reading-PA 1786 53.60Morgan Haines

25.72 27.88

Sarasota-FL 16*87 53.61Courtney Chapin

25.74 27.87

Jennersville-PA 17*87 53.61Sophie May

25.68 27.93

Oshkosh-WI 1689 53.62Gabriella Mullally

25.63 27.99

FanwoodScotch-NJ 1690 53.63Erika Frazier

25.49 28.14

Schroeder-WI 1891 53.64Grace Diel

25.90 27.74

West Shore-PA 1692 53.65Sarah Wyant

25.58 28.07

Greenwich-CT 1593 53.66Sophie Jahan

25.57 28.09

Talbot County-MD 14*94 53.71McKenzie Hemingway

25.58 28.13

Williams-OH 17*94 53.71Ashleigh Franks

25.54 28.17

Boyertown-PA 18*96 53.73Kirsten Siwy

26.18 27.55

Birmingham-MI 17*96 53.73Hannah Erickson

26.08 27.65

La Crosse-WI 18*96 53.73Kelsey Linzmeyer

25.42 28.31

Middle Tyger-SC 1499 53.76Katy Rose Snover

25.88 27.88

Northern York-ME 17100 53.79Marshall Lowery

25.57 28.22

Lattof-IL 17*101 53.86Julia Boesche

25.52 28.34

Westport/Weston 16*101 53.86Katie Thornton

25.38 28.48

SomersetValleyNJ 18103 53.87Olivia Lukshides

25.88 27.99

SummitBranch-NJ 16104 53.88Abby Claus

25.93 27.95

Blue Ash-OH 14105 53.89Emma Fortman

25.72 28.17

Pocono-PA 18106 53.92Mary Cerbone

26.11 27.81

Northwest-NC 13*107 53.93Caroline Pape

25.86 28.07

Brandywine-DE 16*107 53.93Atim Kilama

26.31 27.62
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 503  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Liberty Twp-OH 15109 53.94Haley Banner

25.64 28.30

Lionville-PA 16110 53.95Madi Grenoble

25.89 28.06

Waynesboro-VA 17111 53.97Brazil Rule

25.94 28.03

Clearfield-PA 18*112 54.00Claire Mikesell

25.85 28.15

Ridgewood-OH 14*112 54.00Sarah Turchanik

25.95 28.05

Randolph-NJ 17*114 54.05Nneka Pilgrim

25.31 28.74

Powel Crosley-OH 16*114 54.05Lia Thomas

25.96 28.09

Randallstown-MD 16116 54.09Lili Fanua

26.33 27.76

Boyertown-PA 18117 54.12Kaitlyn Floyd

26.30 27.82

W.North Carolina 14118 54.13Kayla Schlitt

25.82 28.31

Hamilton Area-NJ 18119 54.14Madeline Horner

25.81 28.33

Middle Tyger-SC 13*120 54.15Alaina Smith

26.10 28.05

Springfield-IL 14*120 54.15Cami Blair

26.21 27.94

Ridgewood-OH 18122 54.23Miranda Farley

25.76 28.47

Orlando-FL 15123 54.36Kayla Smith

25.80 28.56

Westport/Weston 15*124 54.37Katherine Begg

26.47 27.90

Edwardsville-IL 16*124 54.37Victoria Thomae

26.25 28.12

ME Lyons-OH 14126 54.43Kate Overbey

26.57 27.86

Greensboro-NC 16127 54.44Annie Carr

26.18 28.26

Lebanon-PA 17128 54.50Caity Gelgot

25.73 28.77

Greensboro-NC 17129 54.52Audrey Curtis

25.88 28.64

Ocean County-NJ 16130 54.57Erianna Nguyen

25.92 28.65

Liberty Twp-OH 17*131 54.59Sheridan Ave

25.84 28.75

North Canton-OH 15*131 54.59Parker Timken

25.70 28.89

Williams-OH 14133 54.60Meggie Voigt

26.02 28.58

Talbot County-MD 15134 54.64Hailey Ritter

25.96 28.68

Schroeder-WI 15*135 54.66Sydnie Horne

26.46 28.20

Lancaster-OH 16*135 54.66Taci Miller

26.20 28.46

Sarasota-FL 15137 54.67Haille Bogumil

26.38 28.29

SummitBranch-NJ 16138 54.68Margie Keenan

26.11 28.57

Schroeder-WI 15*139 54.70Alivia Farber

26.27 28.43

Gr. Flint-MI 13*139 54.70Megan Elmquist

26.06 28.64

SummitBranch-NJ 18141 54.84Sara Misiukiewicz

26.33 28.51

Tri City- IL 13142 54.90Eleni Kotzamanis

26.27 28.63

Rocky Mount-NC 15143 54.92Kayla Miller

26.19 28.73

Hilliker-OH 14144 54.96Amy Fulmer

26.66 28.30

Henson-MD 17*145 55.06Lindsay Mooney

26.17 28.89

Stoney Point_IA 17*145 55.06Madeline Bagby

26.53 28.53

SummitBranch-NJ 16147 55.12Nicole Tingley

26.32 28.80

FarmingtonVal-CT 15148 55.17Katelin Isakoff

26.58 28.59

Clearfield-PA 16149 55.19Paige Mikesell

26.26 28.93

Gr.Westfield-MA 17150 55.40Caroline Bissaillon

26.80 28.60

FanwoodScotch-NJ 16151 55.41Julie Stankiewicz

26.42 28.99

Wyckoff-NJ 16152 55.45Sarah Horne

26.60 28.85

SomersetHills-NJ 18153 55.55Julieyanna Parker

26.37 29.18

 
Event 504  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

National: 43.31 * Ryan Held4/4/2014

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Westport/Weston 171 44.63John Whiteside

21.79 22.84

Wilton-CT 172 45.13Hugo Sykes

21.68 23.45

Sarasota-FL 173 45.17Austin Katz

21.85 23.32

Cheshire-CT 174 45.37Jack Doherty

21.80 23.57

Boise-ID 155 45.70Thomas Roark

21.70 24.00

Flushing-NY 196 45.88Juan Patino

22.45 23.43

Triangle Area-NC 197 45.96Atalay Onol

22.04 23.92

Orlando-FL 188 45.99Connor Smoak

22.10 23.89
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 504  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName

Blue Ash-OH 179 J45.99Alex Fortman

22.40 23.59

Orlando-FL 1510 46.12Lucas Kravchenko

22.17 23.95

Coffman - OH 17*11 46.19Hank Siefert

22.18 24.01

Boise-ID 15*11 46.19Luke Yost

22.05 24.14

Darien-CT 1713 46.27PK Brannigan

22.16 24.11

Middle Tyger-SC 1714 46.30Remy Skerjanz

22.26 24.04

Wilton-CT 16*15 46.35Noah Mascoll Gomes

22.17 24.18

Waynesboro-VA 18*15 46.35Aaron James

22.32 24.03

Springfield-OH 1817 46.37Jay Bell

21.93 24.44

Rock Hill-SC 1718 46.38Nathaniel Hartley

22.29 24.09

SomersetValleyNJ 1819 46.49Samuel Hendrix

22.38 24.11

York-PA 1620 46.51Alec Peckmann

21.97 24.54

SomersetHills-NJ 1821 46.56David Hua

22.18 24.38

Sarasota-FL 1622 46.60Matt Nutter

22.73 23.87

Powel Crosley-OH 1723 46.63Carson Burt

22.29 24.34

MetroWest-MA 1724 46.65Roger Gu

22.59 24.06

La Crosse-WI 1825 46.68Calvin Hulse

22.22 24.46

Grove City-PA 1726 46.72Austin Wilson

22.40 24.32

Lionville-PA 1827 46.74Tommy Cestare

22.28 24.46

Red Bank - NJ 1828 46.80Jimmy Rush

22.01 24.79

Boyertown-PA 1829 46.84Eric Dietrich

22.61 24.23

J.F. Hurley-NC 1930 46.92Alex Van Der Linden

22.32 24.60

New Canaan-CT 1731 47.00Edward Rudman

22.68 24.32

Randolph-NJ 18*32 47.01Josh Decker

22.26 24.75

Wyckoff-NJ 17*32 47.01Harrison Yi

22.56 24.45

Four Rivers-MO 1634 47.03Nick Wamsley

22.20 24.83

Countryside-OH 1935 47.06Jack German

22.45 24.61

Middle Tyger-SC 16*36 47.09Brandon Meier

22.44 24.65

Piedmont-VA 18*36 47.09Nick Pease

22.33 24.76

West Shore-PA 1738 47.10Jacob Deckman

22.97 24.13

Burlington Co-NJ 1839 47.11Ryan Pedrick

22.44 24.67

Schroeder-WI 1840 47.16Duke Bednarke

22.50 24.66

Powel Crosley-OH 16*41 47.17Garrison Herfel

22.47 24.70

Green Family-OH 17*41 47.17Dominic Poletta

22.30 24.87

Watertown-NY 1643 47.22Maclean Crossley

21.76 25.46

Middle Tyger-SC 1844 47.23Evan Kramer

22.82 24.41

Talbot County-MD 1845 47.28Joshua Brown

22.41 24.87

Middle Tyger-SC 1746 47.29Spencer Ashby

22.58 24.71

Piedmont-VA 1547 47.31August Lamb

22.85 24.46

Down East-ME 1748 47.32Talor Hamilton

22.36 24.96

Gr.Westfield-MA 1749 47.34Brandon Louison

22.43 24.91

Birmingham-MI 1650 47.35Ryan Lawrence

22.62 24.73

Talbot County-MD 1851 47.37Jacob Brown

22.65 24.72

Eau Claire-WI 1752 47.39Ben Redman

22.80 24.59

Schroeder-WI 1753 47.45Ricky Romersi

22.48 24.97

Schroeder-WI 1554 47.52Mason Schoof

23.11 24.41

Boyertown-PA 1755 47.54Patrick Lance

23.02 24.52

Birmingham-MI 1556 47.55Alex Margherio

22.46 25.09

Hilliker-OH 1757 47.56Skyler Tavenner

22.30 25.26

Springfield-IL 1758 47.58Gage Hamill

22.45 25.13

Parkersburg-WV 1859 47.64Preston Padden

22.66 24.98

Ocean County-NJ 1760 47.66Connor Payne

22.94 24.72

New Canaan-CT 1761 47.71Charlie Adl

23.28 24.43

Countryside-OH 1862 47.76Jacob Peloquin

22.99 24.77
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 504  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

West Shore-PA 1763 47.77Jordan Wyant

22.71 25.06

Wapakoneta-OH 1764 47.80Charlie Sutton

22.54 25.26

Orlando-FL 1865 47.81Walker Brooks

22.70 25.11

UpperMainLine-PA 17*66 47.82James Kirkby

23.25 24.57

Wyckoff-NJ 16*66 47.82Kevin Cortright

23.13 24.69

Middle Tyger-SC 18*68 47.83John Kelly

22.56 25.27

Coffman - OH 16*68 47.83Alex Rodgers

22.43 25.40

Tri-Hampton-PA 1370 47.85David Curtiss

22.92 24.93

SomersetHills-NJ 1771 47.87Matthew Critchley

22.73 25.14

North Canton-OH 1472 47.88Will Rose

23.19 24.69

Cheshire-CT 18*73 47.89Alex Cheruk

22.92 24.97

Bethlehem-PA 16*73 47.89Rob Negron

22.38 25.51

Lakota-OH 1875 47.92Joshua Rocheleau

23.12 24.80

Schroeder-WI 18*76 47.95Luke Gavronski

22.87 25.08

Wyckoff-NJ 17*76 47.95Nolan Kuscan

22.87 25.08

Birmingham-MI 1878 47.98Maxwell Threlkeld

22.64 25.34

Springfield-IL 1779 47.99Jack McCormick

23.00 24.99

Triangle Area-NC 15*80 48.01Ben Scott

23.16 24.85

Wyckoff-NJ 15*80 48.01Gordon Steward

22.91 25.10

Westport/Weston 17*80 48.01Sean Paul Stolarski

22.97 25.04

Ocean County-NJ 1783 48.05Kevin Volkov

23.04 25.01

East Hartford-CT 1884 48.07Robert Davis

23.10 24.97

Sunbury-PA 1885 48.09Drew Wolfe

23.13 24.96

Hamilton Area-NJ 1786 48.10Kurt von Autenried

23.44 24.66

Newport Co-RI 1887 48.11Ben Steen

23.21 24.90

North Canton-OH 1688 48.15Nathaniel Mullens

22.61 25.54

SomersetValleyNJ 1689 48.18Joshua Franco

23.15 25.03

Countryside-OH 1890 48.19Matt Slabe

23.32 24.87

FanwoodScotch-NJ 1691 48.25Nick Heath

22.96 25.29

SomersetValleyNJ 1892 48.26Kevin Gibson

23.25 25.01

Sarasota-FL 1793 48.27Tyler Carmichael

23.22 25.05

Reading-PA 1694 48.28Colin Gwiazdowski

22.72 25.56

Westport/Weston 1595 48.31Jack Gray

23.19 25.12

Penobscot Bay-ME 17*96 48.40Julian Abaldo

23.32 25.08

Grove City-PA 17*96 48.40Marcus Swartfager

23.00 25.40

Hamilton Area-NJ 1898 48.42David Madigan

23.17 25.25

Joliet - IL 1799 48.46Jonathon Yanello

23.11 25.35

Springfield-IL 15100 48.48Michael Patton

23.29 25.19

Westfield-NJ 17*101 48.49Griff Morgan

23.08 25.41

Parkersburg-WV 17*101 48.49Garrett Fink

23.03 25.46

South Florida-FL 17103 48.53Fernando Navarrete

23.29 25.24

Dancely-MD 16104 48.58Jeffery Oliveri

23.10 25.48

Preble-OH 18105 48.60Mason McCargish

22.83 25.77

Boise-ID 16106 48.74Gage Dewsbury

23.38 25.36

SomersetValleyNJ 17107 48.76Evan O'Mara

23.53 25.23

Springfield-IL 15108 48.77Matthew Knox

23.08 25.69

Skaneateles-NJ 18109 48.80Ben Paquette

23.07 25.73

SomersetHills-NJ 16110 48.81Ryan Carkhuff

23.39 25.42

SomersetHills-NJ 15111 48.87Victor Vollbrechthausen

23.27 25.60

Green Bay-WI 16112 48.91Ryan Hakes

23.13 25.78

Jennersville-PA 16113 48.93Tom Powell

23.50 25.43

LakelandHills-NJ 16114 48.95William Zhang

23.60 25.35

Ridgway-PA 17115 48.99Benjamin Koss

23.46 25.53

Lima Family-OH 15116 49.08Jacob Magula

23.53 25.55

Red Bank - NJ 17117 49.10Brian Tucker

23.50 25.60
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 504  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Green Family-OH 16118 49.15Tyler Doerrer

23.46 25.69

Carlisle-PA 16119 49.16Devon Chenot

23.51 25.65

Parkersburg-WV 17120 49.32Nathan Burd

23.22 26.10

Cheshire-CT 16121 49.55David May

23.31 26.24

North Oakland-MI 14122 49.56Jake Hart

23.47 26.09

Springfield-OH 18123 49.68Aman Ngqakayi

23.68 26.00

South Hills-PA 16124 49.90Turner Gill

23.25 26.65

Burlington Co-NJ 16125 50.03Kevin Gillooly

23.57 26.46

Champaign-IL 14126 50.19Alex Shilts

23.88 26.31

Powel Crosley-OH 17127 50.87Will McCullough

24.56 26.31

Alamance-NC 12128 59.25Joe Murray

29.01 30.24

New Canaan-CT 17--- DQMark Forese

False start

22.39 24.35

Rapid Area-MI 15--- DFSHenry Schutte

Declared false start

Darien-CT 16--- DFSOliver Rus

Declared false start

 
Event 505  Women 200 Yard IM

National: 1:54.25 * Meghan Small4/3/2015

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
York-PA 171 1:57.92Meghan Small

26.23 29.30 34.03 28.36

Middle Tyger-SC 172 2:01.31Ali Galyer

26.63 28.94 36.85 28.89

Springfield-IL 153 2:01.39Kaitlynn Wheeler

26.34 30.46 35.93 28.66

Middle Tyger-SC 184 2:02.03Jessica Horomanski

26.51 30.88 34.90 29.74

Cheshire-CT 165 2:02.25Brooke Perrotta

26.87 31.44 35.22 28.72

Middle Tyger-SC 166 2:02.47Sydney Baker

26.70 31.41 34.93 29.43

Lionville-PA 147 2:02.61Heather MacCausland

27.54 31.65 35.51 27.91

Reading-PA 148 2:03.00Cameron Gring

26.54 30.48 36.73 29.25

Boise-ID 159 2:03.09Charity Pittard

27.66 31.59 35.23 28.61

Schroeder-WI 1610 2:04.11Holly Stoll

26.57 30.69 37.79 29.06

SomersetValleyNJ 1711 2:04.26Megan Bull

27.92 31.72 35.63 28.99

York-PA 1812 2:04.51Kacey Oberlander

27.66 29.49 37.82 29.54

North Shore-MA 1713 2:04.77Sarah Welch

27.65 30.48 37.32 29.32

Butler-PA 1714 2:04.93Camryn Forbes

27.45 31.24 37.42 28.82

Sarasota-FL 1715 2:04.99Grace Patrice

28.42 31.01 36.32 29.24

New Canaan-CT 1616 2:05.03Lizzy Colwell

28.03 33.21 34.64 29.15

Sunbury-PA 1417 2:05.14Abigail Doss

27.87 32.04 36.22 29.01

Countryside-OH 1718 2:05.25Megan Sichterman

26.36 31.85 38.00 29.04

Middle Tyger-SC 1419 2:05.49Hannah Ownbey

27.82 30.87 36.71 30.09

New Canaan-CT 1720 2:05.62Meghan Egan

27.15 32.42 36.88 29.17

Middle Tyger-SC 1421 2:05.64Keri Golden

27.79 32.00 36.32 29.53

Chambersburg-PA 1622 2:05.90Marget Shelly

27.23 29.56 39.00 30.11

Darien-CT 1723 2:06.00Phoebe Slaughter

28.48 30.44 37.38 29.70

W.North Carolina 1524 2:06.30Grace Reeder

27.28 30.54 39.25 29.23

Northwest-NC 1825 2:06.75Emma Nicklas-Morris

27.37 33.40 36.72 29.26

Oshkosh-WI 1626 2:06.78Kiki Rice

27.26 31.21 38.89 29.42

Birmingham-MI 1627 2:06.85Katie Minnich

27.89 29.84 38.28 30.84

MetuchenED-NJ 1428 2:07.09Sarah Hardy

27.33 31.06 37.65 31.05

Springfield-IL 1629 2:07.31Sydney Radloff

28.46 30.71 38.10 30.04

North Shore-MA 1530 2:07.42Meagan Hathaway

28.24 31.76 38.28 29.14

Oshkosh-WI 1831 2:07.50Payton Parman

27.32 32.27 37.50 30.41

Sarasota-FL 1532 2:07.52Isabel Traba

27.16 32.17 38.43 29.76

Ridley-PA 1733 2:07.59Gabrielle Rudy

28.37 33.02 36.83 29.37

Greenwich-CT 1634 2:07.79Ailee Mendoza

27.95 31.89 37.83 30.12

Wyckoff-NJ 1535 2:07.80Cleopatra Lim

27.49 32.20 38.17 29.94

Ridley-PA 1736 2:07.81Georgia Apostolu

27.62 31.85 37.55 30.79

Lionville-PA 1637 2:08.04Madi Grenoble

27.65 32.47 37.14 30.78
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 505  Women 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Red Bank - NJ 1838 2:08.11Karin Schienvar

27.46 33.54 36.21 30.90

Ridgewood-NJ 1639 2:08.13Jessica Chau

28.53 31.80 37.59 30.21

Wilton-CT 1740 2:08.17Kiersten Daly

27.94 31.80 37.90 30.53

Sarasota-FL 1741 2:08.21Isabella Penkwitz

28.30 32.36 38.28 29.27

Wyckoff-NJ 1742 2:08.39Bridget Horton

27.99 32.99 36.85 30.56

North Shore-MA 1643 2:08.50Eleanor Ronan

27.54 31.58 38.89 30.49

Lynchburg-VA 1844 2:08.66Alyssa Reed

27.11 32.47 38.54 30.54

Middle Tyger-SC 1745 2:08.70Alaina Riordan

27.88 33.63 35.96 31.23

Springfield-IL 1646 2:08.78Haley Rivera

27.41 32.75 37.56 31.06

Gr. Flint-MI 1647 2:08.83Natalie Gallamore

27.65 33.25 37.83 30.10

ME Lyons-OH 1748 2:09.03Mollie Bushelman

29.16 33.20 36.08 30.59

Red Bank - NJ 1849 2:09.08Kaitlyn Mulcahy

27.95 32.90 37.69 30.54

Middle Tyger-SC 1650 2:09.09Ariana Schneider

27.54 33.20 38.09 30.26

SomersetValleyNJ 16*51 2:09.11Alison Herman

28.22 33.33 37.20 30.36

Rapid Area-MI 16*51 2:09.11Riley Hofmann

28.76 31.38 38.17 30.80

Gr.Westfield-MA 17*53 2:09.18Kelsey Johnstone

28.80 32.42 37.09 30.87

Hickory -nc 17*53 2:09.18Maria Turcanu

27.64 33.47 37.61 30.46

New Canaan-CT 18*55 2:09.23Libby O'Hare

28.74 33.80 35.47 31.22

LakelandHills-NJ 16*55 2:09.23Katie Kiely

27.60 31.71 39.15 30.77

East Hartford-CT 1457 2:09.24Abby Francis

28.30 33.72 38.01 29.21

SomersetHills-NJ 16*58 2:09.41Rebecca Morel

28.71 34.17 36.55 29.98

Phoenixville-PA 17*58 2:09.41Maddie Cooke

27.73 34.10 36.72 30.86

Butler-PA 1760 2:09.56Brooke Zukowski

28.30 34.63 35.79 30.84

Bloomsburg-PA 1661 2:09.57Hanna Everhart

27.32 31.87 39.25 31.13

Ridgewood-OH 15*62 2:09.77Anna Martin

27.95 33.13 37.74 30.95

Oshkosh-WI 17*62 2:09.77Ashley Wilson

28.54 33.16 36.93 31.14

Blue Ash-OH 1564 2:09.90Emma Shuppert

28.42 31.37 38.71 31.40

Stevens Point-WI 1665 2:09.99Julia Stupar

28.22 32.08 39.01 30.68

Ridgewood-OH 1466 2:10.09Sarah Turchanik

28.54 32.81 38.19 30.55

Wilton-CT 1867 2:10.14Emma Holmquist

28.72 34.66 36.68 30.08

Powel Crosley-OH 1568 2:10.15Hailee Trotter

28.16 33.51 38.30 30.18

Ocean County-NJ 1769 2:10.20Marianne Molloy

27.75 32.61 39.40 30.44

North Shore-MA 1670 2:10.54Grace Maguire

27.88 31.91 39.40 31.35

Greenwich-CT 1471 2:10.78Sophia Moore

27.99 35.19 35.55 32.05

North Oakland-MI 1772 2:10.87Jamie Miller

27.73 29.93 42.49 30.72

Kishwaukee-IL 1873 2:10.95Jensen Keck

28.51 34.98 36.41 31.05

Cheshire-CT 1474 2:10.96Casey Loughlin

27.54 32.83 40.23 30.36

Westport/Weston 1575 2:10.99Willow Woods

28.78 33.16 38.11 30.94

Mt Desert Island 1776 2:11.15Lydia DaCorte

28.04 32.61 39.16 31.34

Marion-OH 1477 2:11.31Madison Linstedt

27.82 32.46 40.15 30.88

LakelandHills-NJ 1478 2:11.34Victoria Eisenhauer

28.56 32.51 38.33 31.94

Ocean County-NJ 1679 2:11.36Gabrielle Cabaron

28.32 33.28 38.08 31.68

Wilton-CT 1580 2:11.40Siera Daly

28.77 34.04 38.35 30.24

North Canton-OH 1681 2:11.46Annie Lochridge

27.80 36.39 36.61 30.66

Red Bank - NJ 1682 2:11.49Lauren Joyce

27.89 34.21 38.44 30.95

Boyertown-PA 16*83 2:11.62Nikolette Nolte

28.06 34.50 37.29 31.77

Orlando-FL 16*83 2:11.62Lindsey Cohee

27.98 34.24 38.64 30.76

Ocean County-NJ 1885 2:11.65Marissa Wagner

29.85 32.83 37.62 31.35

Joliet - IL 1586 2:12.14Lucy Londergon

28.30 33.17 39.93 30.74

Hickory -nc 1687 2:12.23Ruth Hullette

28.68 31.86 40.58 31.11

Triangle Area-NC 1888 2:12.73Melissa Hamrick

28.84 34.70 38.00 31.19

LakelandHills-NJ 1789 2:12.74Katelyn Mann

27.91 34.37 38.23 32.23

Springfield-IL 1790 2:12.94Camryn Milling

28.29 34.95 38.65 31.05

Westfield-NJ 1791 2:12.98Caroline Basil

28.08 32.58 40.72 31.60

Blue Ash-OH 1592 2:13.00Megan Glass

28.02 34.31 41.53 29.14
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 505  Women 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Edwardsville-IL 1793 2:13.05Natalie Edwards

28.16 32.80 40.48 31.61

Western Br-DE 1694 2:13.21Emily Longenecker

28.47 34.81 39.24 30.69

Ocean County-NJ 1795 2:13.55Natalie Brown

28.11 34.11 39.32 32.01

Northern York-ME 1796 2:13.64Marshall Lowery

28.28 32.29 41.17 31.90

Phoenixville-PA 1797 2:13.80Morgan Hansen

27.52 34.28 40.18 31.82

Westport/Weston 1798 2:14.12Elizabeth Sargent

28.10 33.75 39.90 32.37

Wilton-CT 1799 2:14.13Dakota Meyer

29.75 34.26 37.86 32.26

Sarasota-FL 16100 2:14.47Madi Tyle

28.33 35.62 38.72 31.80

Joliet - IL 15101 2:14.66Cetta Senese

29.49 34.48 38.26 32.43

Edwardsville-IL 16102 2:14.74Victoria Thomae

29.34 35.91 38.27 31.22

SomersetHills-NJ 16103 2:14.92Mary Laurita

28.66 36.42 38.81 31.03

Edwardsville-IL 17104 2:15.92Elizabeth McPherson

28.69 33.00 40.53 33.70

Uniontown-PA 14105 2:16.24Tatum Detwiler

28.47 34.87 39.52 33.38

Tri City- IL 13106 2:16.78Eleni Kotzamanis

29.91 34.17 41.22 31.48

Springfield-IL 17--- DQMichaela Wheeler

Arms underwater recovery - fly

27.27 31.32 37.43 29.46

Boyertown-PA 18--- DFSEmily Glinecke

Declared false start - Misc

 
Event 506  Men 200 Yard IM

National: 1:47.09 * Woody Joye2009

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Eau Claire-WI 171 1:48.46Paul DeLakis

23.96 27.58 31.31 25.61

Countryside-OH 172 1:50.34Grant House

23.99 28.18 32.36 25.81

Bath Area-ME 183 1:50.48Nate Samson

23.68 28.02 31.92 26.86

Red Bank - NJ 174 1:50.90Christopher Smith

24.38 27.44 32.93 26.15

York-PA 185 1:51.36Zach Snyder

24.56 28.21 32.24 26.35

UpperMainLine-PA 166 1:51.76Brian McKenrick

24.72 28.45 31.99 26.60

Sarasota-FL 177 1:52.57Keanan Dols

24.65 27.08 34.32 26.52

Red Bank - NJ 188 1:53.13Joseph Skimmons

24.73 29.28 32.14 26.98

Green Bay-WI 189 1:53.43Ryan Scripp

24.28 28.74 33.47 26.94

Boise-ID 1710 1:53.55Brandon Palmatier

24.73 29.80 32.32 26.70

Triangle Area-NC 1811 1:53.63Henry Hollinshead

24.60 28.48 33.39 27.16

Burlington Co-NJ 1812 1:53.68Duncan Brookover

24.59 28.60 33.87 26.62

Birmingham-MI 1613 1:53.70Jacob Zalinski

24.51 28.75 33.00 27.44

Door County-WI 1614 1:53.84Max McHugh

24.19 30.14 31.64 27.87

Middle Tyger-SC 1815 1:53.87Nathan Delahunty

24.32 29.15 33.29 27.11

Sarasota-FL 1616 1:53.95Brett Riley

25.42 27.24 33.90 27.39

West Shore-PA 1717 J1:53.95Jacob Deckman

25.05 28.31 33.96 26.63

SomersetValleyNJ 1818 1:54.14Bob Spichiger

24.21 28.43 34.33 27.17

Piedmont-VA 1819 1:54.20Jack Robbins

25.25 28.74 33.45 26.76

Sarasota-FL 1820 1:54.21Matthew Pelton

24.64 28.87 33.62 27.08

FarmingtonVal-CT 1621 1:54.27James Huang

24.40 28.38 34.24 27.25

Wilton-CT 1722 1:54.55Jack Lynch

25.17 29.48 33.10 26.80

Frederick-MD 1723 1:54.59Remington Oland

25.11 28.03 34.74 26.71

Coffman - OH 1724 1:54.77Zach Baecker

24.85 29.70 32.27 27.95

Sunbury-PA 1825 1:55.03Joseph Malafronte

24.48 29.28 33.91 27.36

Triangle Area-NC 1726 1:55.19Brian Legarth

25.66 29.63 33.43 26.47

Middle Tyger-SC 1727 1:55.58Charles Jason

24.68 28.80 33.91 28.19

Red Bank - NJ 1728 1:55.62Tyler Kauth

24.95 28.90 34.55 27.22

Springfield-IL 1629 1:55.65Spencer Hohm

25.02 29.21 34.15 27.27

York-PA 1530 1:55.68Alex Sun

25.57 28.69 34.16 27.26

LakelandHills-NJ 16*31 1:55.91Gary Sun

25.26 30.60 32.52 27.53

Triangle Area-NC 18*31 1:55.91Brandon Medins

25.41 29.55 34.00 26.95

Wyckoff-NJ 1733 1:56.01Francis Biagioli

25.51 29.40 34.25 26.85

Middle Tyger-SC 1834 1:56.08Jackson Kabas

25.81 29.64 33.77 26.86

UpperMainLine-PA 1735 1:56.15Kevin Jay

25.03 29.84 34.12 27.16
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 506  Men 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Gr. Flint-MI 1736 1:56.17Aric Plamondon

24.99 30.06 33.74 27.38

FanwoodScotch-NJ 1837 1:56.34Nolan Kearns

25.12 30.96 32.99 27.27

Triangle Area-NC 1638 1:56.35Brandon Dyck

25.01 28.07 35.21 28.06

Rock River-IL 1639 1:56.42Tyler Pidde

25.88 29.58 33.86 27.10

Gr. Flint-MI 1740 1:56.47Ryan Johnston

25.75 28.12 35.51 27.09

LakelandHills-NJ 1641 1:56.49Sean Tan

24.81 28.70 35.37 27.61

Middle Tyger-SC 1842 1:56.52Connor Clayton

25.49 30.85 32.99 27.19

Western Br-DE 1843 1:56.57Adam Dias

25.96 29.86 33.78 26.97

Burlington Co-NJ 1644 1:56.58Tommy Schurer

25.72 28.99 34.23 27.64

W.North Carolina 1745 1:56.64Mitchell Stanek

25.42 30.67 33.19 27.36

Darien-CT 1646 1:56.73Oliver Rus

25.04 28.99 34.13 28.57

Powel Crosley-OH 1847 1:57.03Christopher Rutter

25.32 31.33 33.45 26.93

Cheshire-CT 1748 1:57.08Adam Ambrosey

24.96 30.37 33.66 28.09

East Hartford-CT 1749 1:57.09Garrett Wlochowski

25.63 28.72 34.98 27.76

AuburnLewistonME 1750 1:57.37Matthew Charest

25.22 30.53 33.38 28.24

Wyckoff-NJ 1651 1:57.47Tommy Scrivanich

26.09 28.34 35.38 27.66

LakelandHills-NJ 1852 1:57.54Nick Schrope

24.75 31.48 33.50 27.81

Cheshire-CT 1853 1:57.58James Whaley

25.09 30.78 33.85 27.86

Wilton-CT 1654 1:57.69Jake Kealy

24.94 27.93 36.43 28.39

Cheshire-CT 16*55 1:57.75Ben Brewer

25.48 30.15 35.21 26.91

Wilton-CT 17*55 1:57.75Erik Ryan

25.89 30.02 34.70 27.14

Orlando-FL 1657 1:57.76James Tarquin

25.32 28.79 35.82 27.83

Wyckoff-NJ 1758 1:57.77Harrison Yi

26.68 30.07 34.96 26.06

Reading-PA 1759 1:57.80Tyler Christ

24.77 31.79 32.21 29.03

SomersetValleyNJ 1660 1:57.84Chandler Amato

24.68 29.59 35.23 28.34

SomersetHills-NJ 1761 1:57.87Alexander Klippel

25.63 30.68 33.95 27.61

Powel Crosley-OH 1662 1:57.88Dan Cashell

25.51 30.59 32.86 28.92

Middle Tyger-SC 1663 1:57.90Christian Jann

24.69 29.79 35.70 27.72

SomersetHills-NJ 1764 1:57.95Michael Macchia

25.00 30.03 34.27 28.65

Wilton-CT 1665 1:58.02Wesley Fales

25.66 29.91 34.10 28.35

Middle Tyger-SC 1866 1:58.08Jack Frazier

24.52 31.05 35.08 27.43

Down East-ME 1867 1:58.24Cooper Holmes

25.30 29.95 34.42 28.57

Old Town-ME 1668 1:58.28Colby Prouty

25.50 30.67 33.06 29.05

Wyckoff-NJ 1769 1:58.39Andrew Ro

26.08 31.80 33.73 26.78

Mt Desert Island 1570 1:58.64Liam Sullivan

24.88 30.00 34.73 29.03

South Family-OH 1671 1:58.65Liam Halpin

25.40 30.42 34.35 28.48

Westfield-NJ 1872 1:58.81Ryan Daniel

25.14 31.43 33.93 28.31

Boise-ID 1773 1:58.83Owen Gibson

25.53 30.07 34.95 28.28

FanwoodScotch-NJ 1674 1:58.87Chris Bondarowicz

26.17 31.22 32.90 28.58

Marquette-MI 1775 1:58.97Sam Williams

25.25 30.92 33.86 28.94

Green Bay-WI 1376 1:59.00Kaiser Neverman

25.61 31.07 35.72 26.60

LakelandHills-NJ 1577 1:59.10Dillon Shu

25.78 30.98 34.84 27.50

Sarasota-FL 1678 1:59.21Danny Bastawros

26.15 30.13 34.63 28.30

Birmingham-MI 1879 1:59.26Brendan Gatward

25.47 28.82 36.18 28.79

Butler-PA 1880 1:59.29John Wilson

26.57 32.05 32.70 27.97

West Shore-PA 1681 1:59.32Jarod Anderson

25.57 31.54 34.43 27.78

SomersetValleyNJ 1682 1:59.41Joshua Franco

25.41 29.71 35.91 28.38

McGaw-IL 1683 1:59.48Anthony Zagorov

25.50 28.76 37.87 27.35

Wyckoff-NJ 1784 1:59.49Lucas Keh

25.74 30.23 35.69 27.83

Sarasota-FL 1585 1:59.71Christopher Pelton

26.52 29.82 35.45 27.92

La Crosse-WI 1786 1:59.78John Loepfe

25.57 29.77 36.01 28.43

Edwardsville-IL 1787 1:59.88Benjamin Thomae

24.99 29.78 36.01 29.10

Lattof-IL 1688 2:00.00Nathaniel Guenther

25.83 29.62 35.68 28.87

Bayside-RI 1589 2:00.05Aidan Lane

25.60 29.88 35.52 29.05

West Shore-PA 1790 2:00.40Jordan Wyant

25.44 30.77 36.27 27.92
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 506  Men 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SomersetValleyNJ 1491 2:00.48Sean Doran

25.37 28.80 37.75 28.56

Joliet - IL 1792 2:00.59Kyle Potts

26.03 29.77 35.62 29.17

Powel Crosley-OH 1693 2:01.01Blake Brockman

26.72 33.44 34.04 26.81

East Hartford-CT 1694 2:01.21Matthew Titterton

26.63 30.87 35.69 28.02

East Hartford-CT 1795 2:01.28Cory Madalena

27.22 32.71 33.18 28.17

SomersetHills-NJ 1796 2:01.75Jade Rice

25.90 30.82 35.20 29.83

SummitBranch-NJ 17*97 2:01.81Colby Dixon

25.89 29.34 38.07 28.51

Westfield-NJ 16*97 2:01.81Ryan Bebel

25.85 30.44 35.39 30.13

Triangle Area-NC 1799 2:01.99Chase Binion

26.46 33.26 32.44 29.83

LakelandHills-NJ 17100 2:02.12Henry Taibi

25.68 30.67 36.57 29.20

Alamance-NC 12101 2:26.59Joe Murray

32.35 36.51 45.66 32.07

Racine-WI 18--- DQIvar Iverson

Double pull / kicks - breast

24.03 28.09 32.35 27.54

Ridgewood-OH 15--- DQColton Phelps

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

25.33 30.32 35.77 27.85

Talbot County-MD 18--- DFSJacob Brown

Declared false start - Misc

Schroeder-WI 17--- DFSCollin Siverhus

Declared false start - Misc

North Shore-MA 18--- DFSTC Gowdy

Declared false start - Misc

Talbot County-MD 18--- DFSJoshua Brown

Declared false start - Misc

 
Event 507  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 3:19.78 * York And York County YMCA4/6/2013

C Harnish, N Price, V Griffin, M Small

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:24.60York-PA

1) Courtney Harnish 16 2) Leah Braswell 15

3) Emily Ilgenfritz 18 4) Meghan Small 17

24.75 51.06 24.66 51.10

24.94 52.04 24.34 50.40

2 3:24.84Middle Tyger-SC

1) Sydney Baker 16 2) Maegan Rudolph 17

3) Jessi Snover 17 4) Ali Galyer 17

25.20 51.55 24.29 51.02

25.27 52.00 24.13 50.27

3 3:25.60FanwoodScotch-NJ

1) Marlise Moesch 16 2) Darlene Fung 15

3) Monika Burzynski 15 4) Sarah Davis 17

24.70 50.84 24.47 51.79

24.69 52.04 24.35 50.93

4 3:26.19Springfield-IL

1) Michaela Wheeler 17 2) Ashleigh Sinks 15

3) Caitlin Tierney 17 4) Kaitlynn Wheeler 15

24.52 51.56 24.72 52.12

24.61 51.96 24.15 50.55

5 3:27.14Countryside-OH

1) Emma Otten 17 2) Corinne Baber 16

3) Sally Clough 17 4) Megan Sichterman 17

25.53 52.65 24.29 51.71

24.78 51.44 24.41 51.34

6 3:27.24North Shore-MA

1) Sarah Welch 17 2) Maggie Summit 14

3) Eleanor Ronan 16 4) Kaitlin Harty 18

24.97 51.77 25.10 51.57

25.07 52.89 24.50 51.01

7 3:28.02Schroeder-WI

1) Holly Stoll 16 2) Ashlyn Schoof 17

3) Jade Knueppel 16 4) Cassy Jernberg 18

25.00 51.98 24.66 51.14

25.07 52.88 25.10 52.02

8 3:28.44Triangle Area-NC

1) Sam Medlin 16 2) Jenny Nusbaum 18

3) Jordan Kohut 16 4) Misha Neal 17

25.24 52.06 25.14 51.92

24.20 52.13 25.18 52.33

9 3:28.99Cheshire-CT

1) Tara Tiernan 17 2) Elizabeth Boyer 15

3) Brooke Perrotta 16 4) Alexandra Tyler 13

25.54 52.48 25.16 52.51

25.23 51.30 25.15 52.70

10 3:29.06Sarasota-FL

1) Spence Atkins 18 2) Christina Cianciolo 14

3) Hunter Scott 16 4) Courtney Chapin 16

25.23 52.10 24.87 51.99

25.26 52.39 24.89 52.58

11 3:29.35Boise-ID

1) Abbey Erwin 16 2) Charity Pittard 15

3) Eva Suggs 15 4) Taylor Anderson 17

25.83 52.50 25.31 52.37

24.91 52.08 24.95 52.40

12 3:29.63Phoenixville-PA

1) Emma Seiberlich 17 2) Erin Merke 14

3) Olivia Giampietro 17 4) Maddie Cooke 17

24.80 51.11 25.44 54.60

23.16 51.13 25.15 52.79

13 3:30.00Butler-PA

1) Camryn Forbes 17 2) Brooke Zukowski 17

3) Mallory Marzolf 16 4) Taylor Petrak 16

25.15 51.60 26.16 54.03

25.31 53.24 24.50 51.13
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 507  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

14 3:30.26Wilton-CT

1) Emma Kauffeld 16 2) Emma Holmquist 18

3) Ky-lee Perry 17 4) Catherine Buroker 16

26.31 54.46 25.49 52.83

23.36 49.10 25.77 53.87

15 3:30.40Reading-PA

1) MacKenzie Gring 17 2) Morgan Haines 17

3) Autumn Shaffer 17 4) Cameron Gring 14

24.77 52.45 25.16 53.04

24.66 52.77 24.92 52.14

16 3:30.41Red Bank - NJ

1) Megan Judge 15 2) Ginger Hansen 15

3) Audra Smires 17 4) Shoshana Swell 18

25.52 52.73 25.12 52.62

24.86 52.18 25.35 52.88

17 3:30.73Bath Area-ME

1) Emma Blair 18 2) Sonia Lin 17

3) Ann Tolan 16 4) Caitlin Tycz 16

25.33 53.61 24.69 52.86

24.77 52.27 24.51 51.99

18 3:30.79Wyckoff-NJ

1) Kate Sheridan 16 2) Cleopatra Lim 15

3) Abby Choi 16 4) Sarah Horne 16

24.89 51.89 26.00 53.84

24.89 52.64 24.69 52.42

19 3:30.86Hickory -nc

1) Faith Hefner 15 2) Ruth Hullette 16

3) Sophia Cherkez 16 4) Anna Durak 16

25.38 52.30 25.49 53.10

25.35 53.03 24.81 52.43

20 3:31.04Northwest-NC

1) Corinne Martin 18 2) Morgan Tacik 18

3) Emma Nicklas-Morris 18 4) Emily Polich 18

25.37 52.45 25.18 52.40

25.41 52.74 25.44 53.45

21 3:31.07Lionville-PA

1) Heather MacCausland 14 2) Madi Grenoble 16

3) Taylor Ament 15 4) Riley Rochon 16

25.01 51.15 24.92 52.78

25.44 54.29 24.79 52.85

22 3:31.11New Canaan-CT

1) Katie Colwell 17 2) Libby O'Hare 18

3) Lauren Rutledge 17 4) Meghan Egan 17

25.97 53.47 25.84 53.60

25.16 52.63 24.67 51.41

23 3:31.29SomersetValleyNJ

1) Alexandra Gebel 17 2) Lexy Brewer 17

3) Hollie Hopf 18 4) Megan Bull 17

26.00 53.65 25.28 52.94

24.47 52.05 25.04 52.65

24 3:31.34Hamilton Area-NJ

1) Maria Nitti 16 2) Chelsea Ackerson 17

3) Madeline Horner 18 4) Abbey Berloco 15

25.20 54.10 25.54 54.05

25.08 53.04 24.01 50.15

25 3:32.43Gr. Flint-MI

1) Alaina Skellett 17 2) Emma Curtis 16

3) Megan Elmquist 13 4) Natalie Gallamore 16

26.06 53.00 24.48 51.34

26.55 55.36 25.05 52.73

26 3:32.82Boyertown-PA

1) Cara Megill 16 2) Kaitlyn Floyd 18

3) Kirsten Siwy 18 4) Emily Glinecke 18

25.84 53.37 25.99 53.62

25.59 53.40 25.20 52.43

27 3:33.13Powel Crosley-OH

1) Frances Leary 17 2) Hailee Trotter 15

3) Lia Thomas 16 4) Payton Keiner 16

25.96 53.68 25.84 53.80

25.96 54.08 24.65 51.57

28 3:33.70Oshkosh-WI

1) Kristi McCadden 16 2) Kiki Rice 16

3) Gabriella Mullally 16 4) Payton Parman 18

26.16 54.34 24.54 51.95

25.57 53.63 25.69 53.78

29 3:34.18Ocean County-NJ

1) Michaela Rankin 15 2) Corinne Mahoney 17

3) Erianna Nguyen 16 4) Anna Francisco 17

26.07 52.89 25.96 54.61

25.42 53.63 25.11 53.05

30 3:34.62Randolph-NJ

1) Jackie Kleinsorgen 16 2) Jessie Spitzer 16

3) Danielle Iuspa 18 4) Nneka Pilgrim 17

25.65 53.27 25.26 54.02

25.78 54.51 25.13 52.82

31 3:34.93SomersetHills-NJ

1) Kate Alexy 16 2) Mary Laurita 16

3) Rebecca Morel 16 4) Kayla Purcell 17

25.68 54.71 25.92 53.59

26.12 54.15 25.09 52.48

32 3:35.04Birmingham-MI

1) Katie Minnich 16 2) Camille Rochaix 15

3) Hannah Erickson 17 4) Haley Dolan 16

25.93 53.65 25.58 53.38

25.48 53.64 25.43 54.37

33 3:35.27Edwardsville-IL

1) Natalie Edwards 17 2) Victoria Thomae 16

3) Kate May 17 4) Bailey Grinter 16

26.43 55.40 25.69 54.25

26.13 53.86 24.78 51.76

34 3:35.37Ridgewood-OH

1) Sarah Turchanik 14 2) Miranda Farley 18

3) Maya Conte 15 4) Ashley Rega 18

26.22 54.55 25.33 53.45

25.44 53.67 25.00 53.70

35 3:35.43LakelandHills-NJ

1) Alexis Faria 16 2) Katie Kiely 16

3) Maggie Reilly 14 4) Ingrid Shu 17

25.73 53.86 24.96 53.33

25.32 54.62 25.35 53.62
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 507  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

36 3:35.65Orlando-FL

1) Lindsey Cohee 16 2) Olivia Taylor 15

3) Meredith Ginn 16 4) Kayla Smith 15

26.28 54.60 25.79 53.92

25.43 53.89 25.23 53.24

37 3:35.69Westport/Weston

1) Sarah Grinalds 15 2) Katie Thornton 16

3) Katherine Begg 15 4) Willow Woods 15

24.99 52.73 25.30 53.75

26.44 54.86 25.26 54.35

38 3:36.91SummitBranch-NJ

1) Margie Keenan 16 2) Sara Misiukiewicz 18

3) Abby Claus 16 4) Nicole Tingley 16

26.29 55.22 25.60 54.41

25.14 53.49 25.37 53.79

39 3:37.29W.North Carolina

1) Maddy Widmann 16 2) Kayla Schlitt 14

3) Emma May 18 4) Anna Newnam 16

26.58 55.02 25.23 53.26

26.09 54.76 25.38 54.25

40 3:37.44ME Lyons-OH

1) Madeline Hart 14 2) Grace Hastings 13

3) Kate Overbey 14 4) Mollie Bushelman 17

26.07 54.02 25.89 54.01

27.37 56.75 25.24 52.66

B41 3:37.49Waynesboro-VA

1) Morgan James 17 2) Norah Hunt 18

3) Kristen Wagner 14 4) Brazil Rule 17

26.63 55.36 26.10 54.12

26.19 54.88 24.99 53.13

42 3:38.08Greenwich-CT

1) Sophie Jahan 15 2) Sophia Moore 14

3) Paula Scanlan 16 4) Hannah Subramaniam 16

25.85 53.80 26.23 55.43

25.37 53.50 25.94 55.35

43 3:38.29Coffman - OH

1) Claire Farrell 17 2) Carsyn Siefert 14

3) Peyton Farrell 14 4) Meghan Bobick 18

25.54 53.03 26.94 57.28

25.86 54.37 25.02 53.61

44 3:38.74Greensboro-NC

1) Annie Carr 16 2) Audrey Curtis 17

3) Omega Pinnix 13 4) Laurel Kiselis 17

26.35 54.97 26.93 56.82

25.37 54.10 24.75 52.85

45 3:40.75North Canton-OH

1) Parker Timken 15 2) Anne Evans 16

3) Regan Maxwell 15 4) Annie Lochridge 16

25.84 54.61 26.63 55.11

26.49 56.43 26.39 54.60

 
Event 508  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 3:00.63 * Triangle Area YMCA4/4/2014

A Carson, N Franz, C Kohut, C Ellington

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:03.39Sarasota-FL

1) Keanan Dols 17 2) Matt Nutter 16

3) Danny Erlenmeyer 18 4) Austin Katz 17

22.56 46.65 22.39 46.25

21.84 45.37 21.76 45.12

2 3:05.13Countryside-OH

1) Matt Slabe 18 2) Jacob Peloquin 18

3) Jack German 19 4) Grant House 17

22.43 46.66 22.09 46.50

21.70 45.79 22.26 46.18

3 3:05.78Middle Tyger-SC

1) Remy Skerjanz 17 2) Brandon Meier 16

3) Evan Kramer 18 4) Jack Frazier 18

22.50 46.50 22.86 46.90

22.31 46.22 21.97 46.16

4 3:06.75Wilton-CT

1) Noah Mascoll Gomes 16 2) Robby Giller 16

3) Hugo Sykes 17 4) Lexo Walker 17

22.53 46.69 22.87 47.63

21.65 45.52 22.46 46.91

5 3:06.98Cheshire-CT

1) Alex Cheruk 18 2) Jack Doherty 17

3) Adam Ambrosey 17 4) Karl Bishop 18

22.92 47.67 21.48 44.99

22.59 47.53 22.51 46.79

6 3:07.21Boise-ID

1) Luke Yost 15 2) Brandon Palmatier 17

3) Gage Dewsbury 16 4) Thomas Roark 15

22.44 46.60 22.78 47.09

23.06 47.96 21.48 45.56

7 3:07.57UpperMainLine-PA

1) Brendan Burns 14 2) Brian McKenrick 16

3) Kevin Jay 17 4) James Kirkby 17

23.06 47.37 22.12 45.99

22.60 47.33 22.36 46.88

8 3:08.59Triangle Area-NC

1) Brandon Dyck 16 2) Atalay Onol 19

3) Brandon Medins 18 4) Henry Hollinshead 18

22.75 47.84 22.16 46.07

22.43 47.01 23.13 47.67

9 3:08.70Schroeder-WI

1) Mason Schoof 15 2) Duke Bednarke 18

3) Ricky Romersi 17 4) Luke Gavronski 18

23.04 47.51 21.84 46.30

22.41 47.30 22.17 47.59

10 3:08.77Orlando-FL

1) Connor Smoak 18 2) Lucas Kravchenko 15

3) Walker Brooks 18 4) Tyler Tatro 16

22.71 46.99 22.43 46.61

22.32 47.26 22.73 47.91
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 508  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

11 3:08.88SomersetValleyNJ

1) Ryan Waters 16 2) Samuel Hendrix 18

3) Evan O'Mara 17 4) Kevin Gibson 18

23.16 47.75 21.71 45.78

22.59 47.98 22.15 47.37

12 3:08.98York-PA

1) Zach Snyder 18 2) Dylan North 17

3) Alex Sun 15 4) Alec Peckmann 16

21.80 45.31 23.40 48.85

23.16 48.66 21.79 46.16

13 3:09.23West Shore-PA

1) Jordan Wyant 17 2) Spencer Hill 17

3) Matt Zappe 17 4) Jacob Deckman 17

22.78 47.73 22.06 46.74

22.33 48.06 22.52 46.70

14 3:09.41Powel Crosley-OH

1) Garrison Herfel 16 2) Christopher Rutter 18

3) Joel Dennis 17 4) Carson Burt 17

22.91 47.50 22.45 47.31

22.44 47.57 22.38 47.03

15 3:09.42Birmingham-MI

1) Jacob Zalinski 16 2) Ryan Lawrence 16

3) Alex Margherio 15 4) Maxwell Threlkeld 18

23.33 48.36 22.02 47.27

22.09 46.96 22.38 46.83

16 3:09.47Eau Claire-WI

1) Ben Redman 17 2) Andrew Vierbicher 15

3) Sam Chumas 17 4) Paul DeLakis 17

22.72 47.49 23.06 49.29

22.85 48.78 20.91 43.91

17 3:09.70Westport/Weston

1) John Whiteside 17 2) Sean Paul Stolarski 17

3) Nicolas Ortega 16 4) Jack Gray 15

21.77 45.39 22.68 47.49

23.85 49.06 22.97 47.76

18 3:09.91Springfield-IL

1) Matthew Knox 15 2) Jack McCormick 17

3) Michael Patton 15 4) Gage Hamill 17

22.85 48.20 22.80 47.83

22.47 47.80 21.60 46.08

19 3:10.15Piedmont-VA

1) Cole McMahon-Gioeli 17 2) Zachary Greenhoe 17

3) Nick Pease 18 4) Brian Hynes 17

22.57 48.14 22.86 48.37

22.28 47.09 22.00 46.55

20 3:10.32Wyckoff-NJ

1) Nolan Kuscan 17 2) Harrison Yi 17

3) Gordon Steward 15 4) Kevin Cortright 16

22.99 47.80 22.46 47.09

23.27 48.27 22.47 47.16

21 3:10.70SomersetHills-NJ

1) Ryan Carkhuff 16 2) Matthew Critchley 17

3) Victor Vollbrechthausen 15 4) David Hua 18

22.98 48.24 22.49 47.52

22.98 48.20 22.10 46.74

22 3:11.32LakelandHills-NJ

1) Nick Schrope 18 2) Sean Tan 16

3) Matthew Luciano 17 4) William Zhang 16

22.88 47.60 23.01 47.77

22.90 47.96 22.72 47.99

23 3:11.90Grove City-PA

1) Marcus Swartfager 17 2) Rockwell Pokrant 17

3) Devin Reynolds 17 4) Austin Wilson 17

22.98 48.67 22.60 48.12

22.98 49.38 21.59 45.73

24 3:12.40Westfield-NJ

1) Aedan Collins 17 2) Eric Bebel 16

3) Griff Morgan 17 4) Ryan Daniel 18

22.61 48.37 22.72 48.31

23.04 48.04 22.75 47.68

25 3:12.45Reading-PA

1) Trent Groff 18 2) Eric Guthridge 18

3) Kohle Kerchner 17 4) Colin Gwiazdowski 16

22.60 47.85 23.07 49.04

22.36 48.31 22.47 47.25

26 3:12.85Coffman - OH

1) Zach Baecker 17 2) Alex Rodgers 16

3) Michael Sandner 14 4) Hank Siefert 17

23.31 48.27 22.65 48.22

23.92 49.79 22.08 46.57

27 3:12.96FanwoodScotch-NJ

1) Josh Cohen 15 2) Mike Spark 17

3) Kevin Fleck 18 4) Nick Heath 16

23.10 47.34 22.85 48.37

23.27 49.31 22.69 47.94

28 3:13.03Gr. Flint-MI

1) Bailey Curtis 18 2) Ryan Johnston 17

3) Hudson Hutchinson 17 4) Aric Plamondon 17

23.25 48.74 23.00 47.80

23.12 48.96 22.49 47.53

29 3:13.71Rapid Area-MI

1) Joey Puglessi 17 2) Karsen Diepholz 18

3) Charlie Krug 14 4) KJ Losee 14

22.88 48.27 23.24 48.45

22.72 48.55 23.32 48.44

*30 3:15.13Burlington Co-NJ

1) Kyle Worrell 16 2) Kevin Gillooly 16

3) Ryan Pedrick 18 4) Duncan Brookover 18

22.23 46.47 23.42 49.91

23.91 50.67 23.12 48.08

*30 3:15.13Lima Family-OH

1) Noah Curl 18 2) Christopher Soules 17

3) Jacob Magula 15 4) Cobie Mikesell 18

23.45 49.53 23.46 49.28

22.85 48.39 22.47 47.93

32 3:18.19Green Bay-WI

1) Ryan Hakes 16 2) Ryan Scripp 18

3) Kaiser Neverman 13 4) Jackie Zablocki 17

23.07 48.95 24.27 50.21

23.94 50.11 22.85 48.92
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2016  National YMCA Short Course, Sanction #: NC 16085AP

Greensboro NC

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 508  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

33 3:18.60North Canton-OH

1) Will Rose 14 2) Derek McKinney 16

3) Seth Brown 15 4) Nathaniel Mullens 16

23.18 48.18 23.92 51.89

23.82 50.32 22.61 48.21

34 3:18.70Parkersburg-WV

1) Garrett Fink 17 2) Nathan Burd 17

3) Woody Cavallo 18 4) Preston Padden 18

22.96 48.45 23.15 49.33

23.87 53.03 22.94 47.89

--- DQSunbury-PA

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Joseph Malafronte 18 2) Drew Wolfe 18

3) Collin Hummel 17 4) Brett Walker 16

22.91 47.78 22.54 47.14

23.20 49.64 23.10 48.42

--- DQNew Canaan-CT

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Mark Forese 17 2) Charlie Adl 17

3) Peter Sloan 15 4) Edward Rudman 17

22.03 46.89 22.91 47.42

23.75 50.15 22.54 47.08

--- DQGreen Family-OH

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Dominic Poletta 17 2) Luke Miller 17

3) Andrew Rohweder 16 4) Tyler Doerrer 16

22.12 46.75 23.80 51.26

23.94 51.21 22.11 47.21

--- DQRed Bank - NJ

False start

1) Jimmy Rush 18 2) Teddy Smith 18

3) Joseph Skimmons 18 4) Tyler Kauth 17

22.40 46.59 22.33 46.59

22.21 46.36 22.10 46.39

--- DQGreensboro-NC

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Alex Strasser 17 2) Preston Forst 14

3) Micah Kimel 18 4) Henry McGugan 18

22.58 47.41 22.30 48.29

22.65 48.40 21.86 47.72


